

Memorandum of Understanding between



SINHGAD COLLEGE OF ARCHITECTURE, PUNE &

FOURSHLAG OVERSEAS SERVICES

Preamble

This MoU is being signed between **SINHGAD COLLEGE OF ARCHITECTURE**, **PUNE** (Dr. Banani Banerjee, Principal, 44/1, Vadgaon (Bk), Pune 411041) and **FOURSHLAG OVERSEAS SERVICES** to establish an association between Academia and Profession. This MoU comes into effect from, **Thursday**, **5th May**, **2022 for five years**.

About SINHGAD COLLEGE OF ARCHITECTURE, PUNE

Sinhgad College of Architecture (SCOA) established in 2000 at Vadgaon Bk, campus, Pune, is recognized by the Government of Maharashtra, approved by the Council of Architecture, India and affiliated to the Savitribai Phule Pune University, for offering B. Arch. and M.Arch. courses and also approved as PhD center for architecture.

About FOURSHLAG OVERSEAS SERVICES

Fourshlag overseas services is India–based education and job advisory company which is established by experienced directors who have established themselves in the European Education market while studying at many top universities. The company provides Career Counseling along with guidance related to Visa, Scholarships and Language Skills for more than 30 countries which includes Germany, the USA, the UK, Australia, New Zealand, Canada, France, etc.

I. PURPOSE:

The purpose of this MoU is to document a framework of co-operation to conduct motivational sessions and activities for enhancing the mental and emotional strength of the students. Also, Fourshlag will provide a free initial consultation for students interested in abroad education.

II. STATEMENT OF MUTUAL BENEFIT AND INTEREST:

The organizations to this MoU have individual work and purpose and collaborating to share responsibilities:

- 1. To conduct the different Motivational and happiness programs to the students of Sinhgad College of Architecture in the college.
- 2. The activities under this collaboration will be conducted with no demand of any

honorarium or Remuneration from the Institute.

- 3. Sinhgad College of Architecture will offer infrastructure in the college for conducting these events where the permission of recording is granted.
- 4. To motivate students for reading habits relevant books would be displayed at the time of session/activity so that interested students can buy and read them.
- 5. Fourshlag will guide students who wish to pursue abroad education and will not charge anything from students for providing information related to abroad studies.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE MOU

- The parties agree that it is to their mutual benefit and interest to work co-operatively to monitor, and control the events effectively under this MoU.
- The travel cost or any other cost incurred for site visit or activity will not be the responsibility of the institution.
- The MoU will be valid for five years from the date of signing of this document. This collaboration may be renewed, modified or amended with the written consent of both the parties.
- Nothing in this MoU obligates either party to commit or transfer any fund, assets to any resources in support of project or support of activities between the parties unless expressly stated in this document.
- Both the parties take responsibility of monitoring and ensuring follow ups. All the decisions will be taken after joint discussion with mutual consent.

This collaborative activity proposed with **SINHGAD COLLEGE OF ARCHITECTURE**, **PUNE** and **FOURSHLAG OVERSEAS SERVICES** will achieve better management while improving working relationships between the parties and the public.

Firm Name- FOURSHLAG OVERSEAS SERVICES Mr. Suyog Patil, Director fourshlag Dr. Banani Banerjee Principal, SCOA, Pune

Date: 05/05/2022

ollege Stamp:

Date: 05/05/2022

Stamp:

OVERSEAS SERVICES

Page 2